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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2013 - 11/05/2013

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (1st Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2013  2:23:18PM

Assembly District 65

 14,205 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 294 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 167 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  14,666 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  14,666 

 10,647 MARGARET S. CHIN (DEMOCRATIC)

 717 MARGARET S. CHIN (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ADAM DISILVESTRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN CARSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHER BUNDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHERINE MCVAY HUGHES (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHRISTOPHER COLLINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 D. JOSEPH MASSE (WRITE-IN)

 2 DARIN ENG (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID HILLMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SQUADRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNIS RECCA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEREK JETER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIEM BOYD (WRITE-IN)

 1 HELENE JNANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES BAIONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEAMA ELLEN MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 18 JENIFER RAJKUMAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEREMY SCHIFFRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH JAVITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIE MENIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN LEIBLING (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTEN PERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LACEY NELSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LORA MELONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT MORRIS (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL HALPERT (WRITE-IN)

 2 MIKE HOWARD BILLER (WRITE-IN)

 2 NOELESH SHAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAHAL KUMAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 RO SHEPTZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROBERTO TORRES JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON R. MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 2 SAL FRAGLIOSSI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHARON GURDEN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2013 - 11/05/2013

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (1st Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2013  2:23:18PM

Assembly District 65

 2 STEVE HOLT (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN AZO MICHELS (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 4 TISA LAPADULA (WRITE-IN)

 47 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZAGROS AHMADI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZOE RUTSKY (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  11,480 

Unrecorded  3,186 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2013 - 11/05/2013

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (1st Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2013  2:23:18PM

Assembly District 66

 7,426 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 EMERGENCY

 298 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 109 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  7,834 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  7,834 

 5,126 MARGARET S. CHIN (DEMOCRATIC)

 486 MARGARET S. CHIN (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ADAM MULITZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALAN GERSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANDREW BERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENNIE JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB REHDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB TOWNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRADFORD GEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN DAVID MONNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRYAN BASKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARMELA PIAZZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROL A. HERLIHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS HALL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPTER MONACO (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOUGLAS DUNN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELI SENOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLEN JAFFE (WRITE-IN)

 1 FAITH COLISH (WRITE-IN)

 2 GARY BELKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENIA WILKES (WRITE-IN)

 1 GWEN AKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAROLD DONEHUE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 15 JENIFER RAJKUMAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENIFER RAJPURA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER LAPIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERROLD ZIMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOAN SHAPIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL REDFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN KRUTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN STEWART (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON STEWARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH HERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEN ROGERS (WRITE-IN)

 2 KENNETH BERNSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNY POWERS (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2013 - 11/05/2013

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (1st Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2013  2:23:18PM

Assembly District 66

 1 KOX WHITEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY GOSBERG (WRITE-IN)

 2 LARRY SLOMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MERLIN MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL GORUN (WRITE-IN)

 1 OSWALD JULES (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAMELA WALTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETE SEAJER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER DAVIES (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH DIN HOFER (WRITE-IN)

 2 SEAN SWEENEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHANON TYREE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SOPHIE GARSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS DUANE (WRITE-IN)

 58 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VALENE KRISTIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALT WHITMEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM GRANT (WRITE-IN)

 1 YETTA KURLAND (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  5,743 

Unrecorded  2,091 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2013 - 11/05/2013

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (1st Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2013  2:23:18PM

Total for Member of the City Council (1st Council District) - New York County

 21,631 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 EMERGENCY

 592 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 276 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  22,500 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  22,500 

 15,773 MARGARET S. CHIN (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,203 MARGARET S. CHIN (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ADAM DISILVESTRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM MULITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN CARSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 ALAN GERSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANDREW BERMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHER BUNDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENNIE JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 BILL WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB REHDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB TOWNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRADFORD GEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN DAVID MONNEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRYAN BASKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARMELA PIAZZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAROL A. HERLIHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CATHERINE MCVAY HUGHES (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRIS HALL (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHRISTOPHER COLLINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPTER MONACO (WRITE-IN)

 1 D. JOSEPH MASSE (WRITE-IN)

 2 DARIN ENG (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID HILLMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SQUADRON (WRITE-IN)

 1 DENNIS RECCA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEREK JETER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIEM BOYD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOUGLAS DUNN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELI SENOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLEN JAFFE (WRITE-IN)

 1 FAITH COLISH (WRITE-IN)

 2 GARY BELKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENIA WILKES (WRITE-IN)

 1 GWEN AKIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HAROLD DONEHUE (WRITE-IN)

 1 HELENE JNANE (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2013 - 11/05/2013

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (1st Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2013  2:23:18PM

Total for Member of the City Council (1st Council District) - New York County

 1 JAMES BAIONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEAMA ELLEN MOORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF KATZ (WRITE-IN)

 33 JENIFER RAJKUMAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENIFER RAJPURA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER LAPIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEREMY SCHIFFRES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JERROLD ZIMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOAN SHAPIRO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEL REDFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN KRUTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN STEWART (WRITE-IN)

 1 JON STEWARD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH JAVITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIE MENIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN LEIBLING (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH HERNANDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEN ROGERS (WRITE-IN)

 2 KENNETH BERNSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNY POWERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KOX WHITEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTEN PERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LACEY NELSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY GOSBERG (WRITE-IN)

 2 LARRY SLOMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LORA MELONE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT MORRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MERLIN MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL BLOOMBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL GORUN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL HALPERT (WRITE-IN)

 2 MIKE HOWARD BILLER (WRITE-IN)

 2 NOELESH SHAH (WRITE-IN)

 1 OSWALD JULES (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAMELA WALTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETE SEAJER (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER DAVIES (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAHAL KUMAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 RO SHEPTZ (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROBERTO TORRES JR (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON R. MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 2 SAL FRAGLIOSSI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH DIN HOFER (WRITE-IN)

 2 SEAN SWEENEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHANON TYREE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHARON GURDEN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2013 - 11/05/2013

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (1st Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/3/2013  2:23:18PM

Total for Member of the City Council (1st Council District) - New York County

 1 SOPHIE GARSON (WRITE-IN)

 2 STEVE HOLT (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN AZO MICHELS (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS DUANE (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 4 TISA LAPADULA (WRITE-IN)

 105 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VALENE KRISTIAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WALT WHITMEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM GRANT (WRITE-IN)

 1 YETTA KURLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZAGROS AHMADI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZOE RUTSKY (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  17,223 

Unrecorded  5,277 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing Board

Date

Canvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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